## 506303526 10/14/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6350275

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN REESE	10/14/2020
MARC STRAUB	10/14/2020
JOHN A. JENSVOLD	10/14/2020
ROBERT KOCIOLEK	10/14/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERON IGS, INC.	
Street Address:	16250 TOMBALL PARKWAY	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77086	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17070661

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-885-4600

Email: whe@eilberg.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM H. EILBERG

Address Line 1: 316 CALIFORNIA AVE. #785
Address Line 4: BENO NEVADA 89509

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 570-85

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM H. EILBERG

SIGNATURE: /William H. Eilberg/

DATE SIGNED: 10/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506303526 REEL: 054055 FRAME: 0832

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 054055 FRAME: 0833

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Steven Reese, a citizen of Canada, residing at 18606 Catamaran Drive, Humble, Texas 77346, Marc Straub, a citizen of Germany, residing at 288 Pebble Beach, Brentwood, California 94513, John A. Jensvold, a citizen of the United States, residing at 483 Jasper Court, Benicia, California 94510, and Robert Kociolek, a citizen of the United States, residing at 500 Viewmont St., Benicia, California 94510, hereinafter collectively referred to as the undersigned, are the inventors of the invention entitled COMPACT MEMBRANE MODULE SYSTEM FOR GAS SEPARATION, for which on the date set forth below, the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent, and

WHEREAS Generon IGS, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an address at 16250 Tomball Parkway, Houston, Texas 77086, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues, reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof, issuing for said invention, and in all rights of priority which may be claimed from any U.S. or foreign patent application relating to said invention.

1

PATENT REEL: 054055 FRAME: 0834 It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, or defense of Letters Patent(s) for said invention, without charge to the undersigned but at the cost and expense of the assignee, and to execute all instruments necessary to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

The undersigned hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and duly empowered officials in any foreign country, to issue Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries, respectively, for said invention, in the name of the assignee.

Date:	Chaven Deces
	Steven Reese
•	$0 \propto 0$
Date: 10 14 2020	V, X
Date: (S)   F   F   F   F   F   F   F   F   F	Marc Straub

Date: 10/14/2020

John A. Jensvold

Date: <u>/8 / 14 / 3232</u>

Robert Kociolek

\* see attached California Actionledgment Cortificate

### **CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CIVIL CODE § 1189

OBBIORIES DE COMO DE C	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate v to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulne	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document ess, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	]
County of Contra Costa	. ^ .
on Oct. 14, 2020 before me, S	Wia Yolandattvalos Notary B
personally appeared <u>John A. Jens</u>	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Robert Kociolek and	Marc Straub
o the within instrument and acknowledged to me t	gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
SYLVIA YOLANDA AVALOS Notary Public - California Contra Costa County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 2269214  My Comm. Expires Dec 29, 2022	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
	in deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	signment
Document Date: 00, 14, 20	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s): ☐ Partner – ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservato	or 🗆 Trustee 🗆 Guardian or Conservator

Other: \_

Signer is Representing: \_

©2018 National Notary Association

Signer is Representing:

Other:

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, or defense of Letters Patent(s) for said invention, without charge to the undersigned but at the cost and expense of the assignee, and to execute all instruments necessary to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any engage brance.

The undersigned hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and duly empowered officials in any foreign country, to issue Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries, respectively, for said invention, in

2.5	n the United States a se.of.the assignee.	ing to reight countries, respectively, for said invention, State of Texas  County of <u>HARR</u> /S
	ROXANNE I. BARRERA My Notary ID #3823090 Expires January 6, 2021	Syom to and Subscribed before me this 11 day of Defeber 2020
Date: <u>\</u>	114/2020	Teyana 1 Barrer Notery Public My Commission expires 9/06/2021
		Steven Reese
Date:		
*******		Marc Straub

2